
Wacky Race 2 – Season 2021/22 Results 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Name

Run time Race 

2 Points Comments 

Scott Macrury 00:18:58 20

Jennifer Murray 00:30:09 19

Ciaran Westerman 00:25:29 18

Howie Maciver 00:18:07 17

Alexandra Morrison 00:26:39 16

Marina Gomez 00:30:06 5 First timer

Eve Maciver 00:27:06 15

Jonathan Fairgrieve 00:16:27 14

Ross Hall 00:22:49 5 First timer

Paul Condy 00:24:52 13

John Hamilton 00:17:43 12

Alastair Henderson 00:19:45 11

Muriel Macleod 00:21:45 10

Martha Hamilton 00:21:19 9

Murdo 'Murd' McMurdo 00:17:38 8

Graeme Miller 00:27:56 5 First timer

Murray Macdonald 00:17:52 7

Scott Matheson 00:20:58 11 5 pts bonus

Kevin Donner 00:24:10 10 5 pts bonus

Sandra Kennedy 00:28:36 9 5 pts bonus

Charlie Morrison 00:19:03 3

Valerie Hamilton 00:25:59 2

Adrienne Stewart 00:26:20 1

Keith Bray 00:28:58 1

Gemma Donner 00:29:02 1

David Macdonald 00:20:11 1

Colin Tucker 00:25:46 1

Carmen Morrison 00:30:34 1

Scott Engine Ear Maciver 00:21:55 1

Ewen Murray Maclean 00:31:42 1

Alison Robertson 00:29:51 1

Neil Barker 00:33:35 1

Wendy Lewis 00:27:06 1

Gordon Kennedy 00:27:21 1

Sarah Mackay 00:29:29 1

Christine Kennedy 00:27:36 1

Sonja Smit 00:39:00 1

Dave Clement 00:33:00 1

Jim Bruce 00:36:17 1

Jo Barnes 00:37:30 5 First timer



Wacky Race Season 2021/22 Table after Race 2 
 

Position Name Race 
1 

Points 

Race 
2 

Points 

Total 
Points 

1 Eve Maciver 19 15 34 

2 Jonathan Fairgrieve 16 14 30 

3 Jennifer Murray 5 19 24 

4 Martha Hamilton 14 9 23 

5 Ciaran Westerman 5 18 23 

6 Murray Macdonald 15 7 22 

7 Alastair Henderson  10 11 21 

8 Alexandra Morrison 5 16 21 

9 Spike Mcintosh 20   20 

10 Scott Macrury   20 20 

11 Samuel Jones 18   18 

12 Paul Condy 5 13 18 

13 Howie Maciver 1 17 18 

14 Gordon MacIntosh 17   17 

15 Murdo 'Murd' McMurdo 8 8 16 

16 Scott Matheson 5 11 16 

17 Muriel Macleod 5 10 15 

18 Valerie Hamilton 13 2 15 

19 Colin Tucker 12 1 13 

20 Charlie Morrison 10 3 13 

21 Adrienne Stewart 11 1 12 

22 John Hamilton   12 12 

23 Sandra Kennedy 1 9 10 

24 Kevin Donner   10 10 

25 Robert Sinclair 9   9 

26 Stephan Smith 9   9 

27 Alison Robertson 8 1 9 

28 David Macdonald 7 1 8 

29 Sarah Mackay 6 1 7 

30 Neil Barker 5 1 6 

31 Sonja Smit 5 1 6 

32 Carmen Morrison 5 1 6 

33 Ewen Murray Maclean 5 1 6 

34 Ann Smith 5   5 

35 Fiona Baird 5   5 

36 CJ Macphail 5   5 

37 Anna Hulme 5   5 

38 Ruairidh Smith 5   5 

39 Gerald Kalchauer 5   5 

40 Miriam Hamilton 5   5 

41 Marina Gomez   5 5 

42 Ross Hall   5 5 

43 Graeme Miller   5 5 

44 Jo Barnes   5 5 

45 Scott Engine Ear Maciver 2 1 3 



46 Gordon Kennedy 1 1 2 

47 Wendy Lewis  1 1 2 

48 Keith Bray 1 1 2 

49 Dave Clement 1 1 2 

50 Norman Ferguson 1   1 

51 Brian Lewis  1   1 

52 Kimberly Gallagher 1   1 

53 Richard Galloway 1   1 

54 Ruth Maclean 1   1 

55 Henry Robertson 1   1 

56 Sophie Graham 1   1 

57 Darrah Mackenzie 1   1 

58 Gemma Donner   1 1 

59 Christine Kennedy   1 1 

60 Jim Bruce   1 1 

 


